
2022 Fairleigh Dickinson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-25   Conf: 14-10   Home: 9-8   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 2-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (307), Opp (289)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (8), Triska (4), DeWitt (2), Ramberg (2), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Javorsky (5), Totals (5), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (104-149), Javorsky (36-53), Bell
(18-24), Flores (15-20), Swan (15-17), Savaglio (14-24), Faieta (3-4), Wagner (2-6), Ramberg (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Flores, Andreya .378 47-47 143 10 54 9 0 6 31 81 .566 11 7 6 0 .444 1 4 2-2 128 10 2 .986
43 DeWitt, Jess .369 48-48 160 34 59 13 0 10 33 102 .638 8 1 16 1 .398 2 1 1-1 94 60 9 .945
99 Triska, Cassidy .354 48-48 158 41 56 11 1 15 35 114 .722 11 4 21 3 .406 2 3 12-13 68 73 18 .887
63 Javorsky, Sabrina .258 46-42 120 24 31 11 0 2 19 48 .400 26 2 12 1 .396 1 5 4-4 276 28 6 .981
13 Mahoney, Courtney .220 43-41 118 16 26 6 0 1 14 35 .297 14 1 15 0 .306 1 4 2-3 62 3 2 .970
8 Savaglio, Alayna .333 31-28 18 1 6 3 0 0 2 9 .500 9 0 7 0 .556 0 0 0-0 3 17 2 .909
16 Ramberg, Hailey .328 26-18 61 5 20 2 0 4 12 34 .557 6 0 13 0 .388 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
15 Salter, Hayden .268 26-18 56 10 15 2 0 0 4 17 .304 8 2 16 1 .379 0 1 2-2 16 3 1 .950
21 Berg, Megan .238 35-30 84 8 20 4 0 0 5 24 .286 5 1 22 0 .286 1 1 4-5 34 10 4 .917
10 De Laval, Riley .236 18-17 55 8 13 1 0 0 1 14 .255 8 0 4 0 .333 0 0 4-5 26 0 1 .963
52 Newton, Sydney .235 22-10 17 6 4 3 1 0 1 9 .529 0 1 6 0 .278 0 1 1-1 14 1 0 1.000
28 Wagner, Payton .231 17-10 13 4 3 2 0 0 1 5 .385 4 0 4 0 .412 0 0 0-0 7 11 2 .900
12 Herring, Isabella .196 27-21 46 4 9 1 0 0 0 10 .217 5 3 16 0 .315 0 3 1-3 17 1 2 .900
2 Ward, Jillian .194 30-26 62 7 12 3 0 0 3 15 .242 5 0 17 1 .250 1 3 0-0 19 28 6 .887
5 Thornell, Savannah .180 36-29 89 5 16 1 0 4 17 29 .326 4 9 25 1 .282 1 3 0-0 158 5 3 .982
20 Costa, Angela .163 20-12 43 5 7 3 0 1 6 13 .302 2 0 11 1 .200 0 1 0-0 13 16 5 .853
3 O'Connor, LoriAnne .156 35-13 32 11 5 1 0 0 6 6 .188 4 0 9 0 .250 0 1 3-4 12 0 0 1.000
66 Phillips, Riley .056 25-7 18 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 3 0 10 0 .190 0 1 0-1 1 12 0 1.000
18 Hoesman, Abbey .000 7-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 2 2 0 .400 0 1 1-1 22 0 0 1.000
22 Mitchell, Brandi .000 23-1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
26 Luna, Lauren .000 6-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .274 49-49 1304 209 357 76 2 43 190 566 .434 135 33 236 9 .354 10 33 40-49 984 315 65 .952
Opponents .245 49-49 1265 198 310 47 5 22 162 433 .342 163 26 313 2 .341 10 20 52-75 992 382 50 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 Savaglio, Alayna 2.28 12-8 28 25 14 1-0 0 156.2 118 69 51 66 188 22 0 12 .208 18 4 0 5 11
53 Bell, Malori 3.16 4-9 21 9 3 0-0 0 64.1 55 40 29 40 58 7 2 5 .229 5 5 0 4 3
77 Swan, Julia 3.22 6-4 19 9 3 0-0 1 69.2 76 46 32 34 46 10 2 1 .259 6 11 0 1 4
28 Wagner, Payton 4.48 1-4 10 4 1 0-0 1 25.0 43 24 16 7 13 4 1 2 .368 1 3 0 0 1
1 Faieta, Mia 9.65 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 19 17 16 8 4 0 2 .375 4 3 0 0 1
Totals 3.09 23-25 85 49 21 1 2 328.0 310 198 145 163 313 47 5 22 .245 34 26 0 10 20
Opponents 3.83 25-23 88 49 19 5 2 330.2 357 209 181 135 236 76 2 43 .274 34 33 0 10 33



2022 Fairleigh Dickinson University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 21, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
77 Swan, Julia 27 1 26 0 1.000 0 15 2 .882 0 0
18 Hoesman, Abbey 22 22 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
52 Newton, Sydney 15 14 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
66 Phillips, Riley 13 1 12 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 O'Connor, LoriAnne 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ramberg, Hailey 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Luna, Lauren 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Faieta, Mia 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Flores, Andreya 140 128 10 2 .986 2 15 5 .750 0 0
5 Thornell, Savannah 166 158 5 3 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
63 Javorsky, Sabrina 310 276 28 6 .981 1 36 17 .679 5 0
13 Mahoney, Courtney 67 62 3 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 De Laval, Riley 27 26 0 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Salter, Hayden 20 16 3 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 DeWitt, Jess 163 94 60 9 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
21 Berg, Megan 48 34 10 4 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Savaglio, Alayna 22 3 17 2 .909 1 14 10 .583 0 0
28 Wagner, Payton 20 7 11 2 .900 0 2 4 .333 0 0
12 Herring, Isabella 20 17 1 2 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Triska, Cassidy 159 68 73 18 .887 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ward, Jillian 53 19 28 6 .887 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Costa, Angela 34 13 16 5 .853 1 0 0 — 0 0
53 Bell, Malori 11 1 8 2 .818 0 18 6 .750 0 0
22 Mitchell, Brandi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1364 984 315 65 .952 20 52 22 .698 5 0
Opponents 1424 992 382 50 .965 48 40 9 .816 3 0


